

FILED

JUN 16, 2014

Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

31896-6-III

COURT OF APPEALS

DIVISION III

OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT

v.

RYAN A. REID, APPELLANT

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT

OF SPOKANE COUNTY

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

STEVEN J. TUCKER
Prosecuting Attorney

Andrew J. Metts
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorneys for Respondent

County-City Public Safety Building
West 1100 Mallon
Spokane, Washington 99260
(509) 477-3662

INDEX

ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
ISSUES	2
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
ARGUMENT	10
A. DETECTIVE ESTES DID NOT TESTIFY IN THE FORM OF AN IMPROPER OPINION	10
B. MS. WOODRASKA’S COMMENT WAS HARMLESS ERROR.....	17
C. THE DEFENDANT HAS NOT SHOWN THAT HE RECEIVED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL	17
D. THERE WAS NO CUMULATIVE ERROR	22
CONCLUSION.....	22

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

CITY OF SEATTLE V. HEATLEY, 70 Wn. App. 573, 854 P.2d 658 (1993).....	16
IN RE PERSONAL RESTRAINT OF RICE, 118 Wn.2d 876, 828 P.2d 1086, <i>cert. denied</i> , 506 U.S. 958 (1992).....	21
STATE V. ALVARADO, 89 Wn. App. 543, 949 P.2d 831 (1998).....	18
STATE V. BOWERMAN, 115 Wn.2d 794, 802 P.2d 116 (1990).....	20
STATE V. GERDTS, 136 Wn. App. 720, 150 P.3d 627 (2007).....	19
STATE V. GULOY, 104 Wn.2d 412, 705 P.2d 1182 (1985), <i>cert. denied</i> , 475 U.S. 1020, 106 S. Ct. 1208, 89 L. Ed. 2d 321 (1986).....	16
STATE V. KING, 167 Wn.2d 324, 219 P.3d 642 (2009).....	11
STATE V. KIRKMAN, 159 Wn.2d 918, 155 P.3d 125 (2007).....	11, 12
STATE V. LYNN, 67 Wn. App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....	16
STATE V. MAK, 105 Wn.2d 692, 718 P.2d 407 (1986).....	19
STATE V. McDONALD, 138 Wn.2d 680, 981 P.2d 443 (1999).....	19
STATE V. McFARLAND, 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	16, 19

STATE V. MONTGOMERY, 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008).....	12, 16
STATE V. SUBLETT, 176 Wn.2d 58, 292 P.3d 715 (2012).....	11
STATE V. THOMAS, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	20

SUPREME COURT CASES

STRICKLAND V. WASHINGTON, 466 U.S. 668, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L. Ed. 2d 674 (1984).....	20, 21
--	--------

COURT RULES

ER 404(b).....	21
ER 801(d)(2).....	14
RAP 2.5(a)(3).....	11
